
7/21/2025

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00
$13.00

ISBN Cost

$758.00
$86.00

$165.00

Phlebotomy Certification 
Phlebotomy Online Practice Modules $68.00
Phlebotomy Study Guide (Paper Version) $88.00
Phlebotomy Handbook $129.00

$129.00

Electrocardiogram Certification 
Electrocardiogram Printed Study Guide & online Practice Test $105.00
Electrocardiogram National Exam * $129.00

Cost
$40.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00

$25.00
Term Cost $3,302.00

CCMA Study Guide Prep Book 

Books and Instructional Materials

1st Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee

Liability Insurance 

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

Patient Care Technology/Medical Assisting 
426 Hwy 91N

12  Months - 1296 hours
Book, Tool, and Supply List

CCMA National Exam*

Phlebotomy National Exam * 

CCMA - Online Bundle - Skillbuilder,Study Guide,Practice Exam, Anatomy & 
Physiology, Medical Terminology & Personability 

Hepatitis B immunization * (cost is oftern coveed by persons insurance)

Uniform 1 Black Scrubs  (@ $40.00 each) *
White Shoes *
TB SKIN TEST * (cost is often covered by persons insurance)

Possible Additional Costs for Cliniical Training 

CPR Certification *



$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

Cost

Term Cost $1,487.00

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost

Cost

Term Cost $1,487.00
$6,276.00

* Cannot use financial aid

Diploma Award: 
246 hours - Nurse Aide Certificate
432 hours - Phlebotomy Technician Certificate
864 hours- Electrocardiogram Technician Certificate
864 hours - Patient Care Technician Diploma
1296 hours - Medical Assistant  Diploma

          Tennessee sales tax aplicable on all items except books and fees. 

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

Supplies

Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials

3rd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition

Technology Access Fee
Tuition

2nd Trimester
Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials


	P-Care

