

## Patient Care Technology/Medical Assisting 426 Hwy 91N

## 12 Months - 1296 hours

Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester		7/21/2025
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,404.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Liability Insurance	\$13.00	
Books and Instructional Materials ISBN	Cost	
CCMA - Online Bundle - Skillbuilder, Study Guide, Practice Exam, Anatom	1y &_	
Physiology, Medical Terminology & Personability	\$758.00	
CCMA Study Guide Prep Book	\$86.00	
CCMA National Exam*	\$165.00	
Phlebotomy Certification		
Phlebotomy Online Practice Modules	\$68.00	
Phlebotomy Study Guide (Paper Version)	\$88.00	
Phlebotomy Handbook	\$129.00	
Phlebotomy National Exam *	\$129.00	
Electrocardiogram Certification		
Electrocardiogram Printed Study Guide & online Practice Test	\$105.00	
Electrocardiogram National Exam *	\$129.00	
Possible Additional Costs for Clinical Training	Cost	
Uniform 1 Black Scrubs (@ \$40.00 each) *	\$40.00	
White Shoes *	\$25.00	
TB SKIN TEST * (cost is often covered by persons insurance)	\$25.00	
Hepatitis B immunization * (cost is oftern coveed by persons insurance)	\$30.00	
CPR Certification *	\$25.00	
	7 = 3.00	

\$3,302.00

**Term Cost** 

2nd Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition		\$1,404.00
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00
Books and Instructional Materials		Cost
Term Cost		\$1,487.00
3rd Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition		\$1,404.00
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost
Supplies		Cost

9	Supplies	Cost

Term Cost	\$1,487.00
TOTAL PROGRAM COST	\$6,276,00

<sup>\*</sup> Cannot use financial aid

## Diploma Award:

246 hours - Nurse Aide Certificate

432 hours - Phlebotomy Technician Certificate

864 hours- Electrocardiogram Technician Certificate

864 hours - Patient Care Technician Diploma

1296 hours - Medical Assistant Diploma

Tennessee sales tax aplicable on all items except books and fees.